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Country Name E-mail 

Argentina – VI 
Cdr Alejandro  Lucio José López (NAVAREA VI 

Coordinator) 

jsnautica@hidro.gov.ar    

lucios2000@hotmail.com 

Australia – X Mr Craig Longmuir (NAVAREA X Coordinator) Craig.Longmuir@amsa.gov.au 

Brazil – V 
Lt Cdr Vânia Cláudia de Assis (NAVAREA V 

Coordinator) 

vania@chm.mar.mil.br 

avgantes@chm.mar.mil.br 

Canada – XVII & XVIII 
Miss Lucia Bakker (NAVAREA XVII-XVIII 

Coordinator) 
Lucia.Bakker@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

Chile – XV 
Capt Enrique Silva 

Lcdr Raul Vargas 

esilva@shoa.cl 

rvargas@shoa.cl 

China 

Tao Xue 

Shixin Li 

Chongyang Zhang 

Qiaoluan Li 

xuetao_tju@163.com 

 

zhangchongyang@msa.gov.cn 

liqiaoluan@163.com 

Cyprus 
Lt Cdr Demetris Kasinis 

High Commissionner Yannis Iacovou 

deputy.commander@jrcc.org.cy 

 

France – II 
M Alain Rouault (NAVAREA II Coordinator) 

M Yves Le Franc 

alain.rouault@shom.fr 

yves.le.franc@shom.fr 

Greece 
Lt Cdr Georgios Chrysochou 

Cdr Konstantinos Karagkounis 

law@navy.mil.gr 

nasf_hnhs@navy.mil.gr 

India – VIII Cdr S.K. Sajan 
msis-inho@navy.gov.in 

inho@navy.gov.in 

Japan – XI 
Mr Shigeru Nishikubo (NAVAREA XI Coordinator) 

Mr Shigeru Kasuga 

tuho@jodc.go.jp 

Jcg-tuho@navarea11.go.jp 

kasuga_shigeru@jha.jp 

New Zealand – XIV 
Mr David Wilson (NAVAREA XIV Coordinator) 

Mr Conrad Reynecke (RCCNZ) 

David.Wilson@maritimenz.govt.nz 

Conrad.Reynecke@maritimenz.govt.nz 

Norway – XIX Mr Trond Ski (NAVAREA XIX Coordinator) trond.ski@kystverket.no  

Oman 
Cdr Saleh al Rahbi 

Ms Salwa al Ghassani 
nhooman@omantel.net.om 

Pakistan – IX Lt Cdr Mudassar Riaz 
hydropk@paknavy.gov.pk 

hydrpk@gmail.com 

Peru – XVI 
Cdr Luis Castañeda Dinatale (NAVAREA XVI 

Coordinator) 
lcastaneda@dhn.mil.pe 

Russia – XIII 

Mr Igor Viktorov (NAVAREA XIII Coordinator) 

Ms Irina Leychinskaya 

Mr Igor Bonakov 

unio_navarea@mil.ru 

Russia – XX & XXI   

South Africa – VII 

Capt Theo Stokes 

Cdr Christoff Theunissen (NAVAREA VII 

Coordinator) 

hydrosan@iafrica.com 

Spain – III 
Cdr Alejandro Herrero Pita (NAVAREA III 

Coordinator) 

aherrpit@fn.mde.es 

ihmesp@fn.mde.es 

avisosihm@fu.mde.es 

Sweden – Ib Mr Svante Håkansson (NAVAREA Ib Coordinator) svante.hakansson@sjofartsverket.se 

Turkey 

Lt Cdr Ahmet Keskïn 

Capt Hakan Kuşlaroğlu 

Lt Cdr İhsan Hikmet Ulusal 

akeskin@shodb.gov.tr 

hkuslaroglu@shodb.gov.tr 

ulusal.i8647@dzkk.tsk.tr 

United Kingdom – I Mr William Van-Den-Bergh (NAVAREA I Coordinator) william.van-den-bergh@ukho.gov.uk  

United States – IV & XII Mr Peter Doherty (Chairman) (NAVAREA IV-XII peter.m.doherty@nga.mil 
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Coordinator) 

Mr Chris Janus 

Mr Christopher Conlan 

 

christopher.g.janus@nga.mil 

Chris.Y.Conlan@nga.mil 

IHO Mr David Wyatt (Secretary) adso@iho.int 

IMO   

WMO Mr Johan Stander Johan.Stander@weathersa.co.za 

IOC   

IMSO Mr Moin Ahmed 
dg@imso.org 

gmdss@imso.org 

Inmarsat Miss Dana Jongens dana.jongens@inmarsat.com 

SAMSA (MRCC) Mr Jared Blows jblows@samsa.org.za 

SONSAT Mr Michael White michael.white@ukho.gov.uk 

Telkom Maritime Radio 
Mr Ashraf Khan 

Mr Cornelis de Beste 
ashrafk@openserve.co.za 

Iridium Satellite LLC 

Mr Chris Snowdon 

Mr Larry Solomon 

Mr Brian Pemberton 

chris@accesspartnership.com 

Larry.solomon@iridium.com 

brian.pemberton@iridium.com 

 


